GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4234
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2015

SCHEMES FOR UNORGANISED SECTOR EMPLOYEES
Datta Shri Sankar Prasad;Jena Shri Rabindra Kumar;Mani Shri Jose K.;Sreeramulu Shri B.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the approximate number and agewise proportion of population employed in the unorganised sector/ informal economy during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government has taken any steps to facilitate permanent transfer of people employed in unorganised sector to the organised sector;

(c) if so, the details thereof with plan and non-plan expenditure details for the last three years; and

(d) the percentage of the above fund/expenditure allocated specifically for creating job opportunities in the rural areas of the country with the exception of funds allocated under MGNREGA?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIBANDARU DATTATREYA)
(@) Ministry of Labour and Employment does not maintain this information.
(b) No madam.

(c) to (d) Does not, arise in view of (b) above.
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